TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tom DeFeo		01/31/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Moe Greene Entertainment LLC
Street Address:	1372 Broadway
Internal Address:	2nd Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78950544	FANGORIA SLICES
Serial Number:	78938288	FANGORIA CHAINSAW AWARDS
Serial Number:	78950572	FANGORIA HORROR HALL OF FAME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)649-8190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212 634 0318 Phone:

ahoomani@creativegroup.tv Email:

Correspondent Name: Tom De Feo 1372 Broadway Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 2nd Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tom DeFeo
Signature:	/tomdefeo/

900068153 **REEL: 003471 FRAME: 0690**

Date:	01/31/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=assignment of trademarks#page1.til source=assignment of trademarks#page2.til source=assignment of trademarks#page3.til	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003471 FRAME: 0691

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND TRADE NAMES

Tom DeFeo ("Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby irrevocably assign, transfer and convey, free from all restrictions and limitations, unto Moe Greene Entertainment LLC ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all of its trademarks, service marks and trade names, together with the goodwill attendant thereto and/or symbolized by such trademarks, service marks and trade names, including but not limited to all of the trademarks, service marks and trade names registered, or the subject of an application for registration, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as listed on Schedule A annexed hereto, together with any and all renewals and extensions thereof, along with any and all claims for past infringement, and the right to initiate suit and obtain damages and other forms of relief, both legal and equitable, arising from infringement, misappropriation or other violation whether prior to or subsequent to the date hereof, of any of such trademarks, service marks and trade names, or of any proprietary or other rights in any or all such trademarks, service marks and trade names.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforementioned properties, assets and rights unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, to and for its use forever.

Assignor shall promptly, upon the request of Assignee, execute each other instrument of assignment, transfer and conveyance as Assignee may reasonably request to permit Assignee to record the assignment made by this instrument. Without limiting the foregoing, in the event that Assignor shall have filed one or more trademark applications on or before the date hereof, and such application or applications is not listed on Schedule A hereto, Assignee shall be entitled to amend Schedule A hereto to include any such application or, if applicable, the trademark registration in respect of such application, for the purpose of effectuating the registration of the assignment of trademarks from Assignor to Assignee, as contemplated by this Assignment.

[SIGNATURE ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be duly executed as of December 21, 2006.

309011.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003471 FRAME: 0692

Thomas Defus
Tom DeFeo

<u>ACKNOWLEDGEMENT</u>

State of New York) ss County of Queen)

On the Al day of Lee. in the year 3006 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

Janet Leone Notary Public New York State No. 41-4875578 Queens County Comm. Expires Nov. 3, 49—2010

309011.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003471 FRAME: 0693

Schedule A

List of Assigned Trademarks Service Marks and Trade Names

Ser. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Mark	Owner	'
78/950,572 8/11/2006		FANGORIA HORROR HALL OF FAME	DeFeo, Thomas c/o Creative Group, 1601 Broadway, NY, NY.	
78/950,544 8/11/2006		FANGORIA SLICES	DeFeo, Thomas c/o Creative Group, 1601 Broadway, NY, NY.	
78/938,288 7/26/2006		FANGORIA CHAIN SAW AWARDS	DeFeo, Thomas c/o Creative Group, 1601 Broadway, NY, NY.	

309011.1

RECORDED: 01/31/2007

REEL: 003471 FRAME: 0694

TRADEMARK